Armexine - B

Government of Orissa Revenue Department



Resolution

No. Regn. 1/91-27329/R., dt. 22.6.94

Read - Resolution No. 23332/R dtd. 24.5.94 upgrading one post of Dy. Inspector General of Registration to the post of Joint Inspector General of Registration.

After upgradation of one of the posts of Deputy Inspector General of Registration in the scale of Rs. 2800-4300/- to the rank of Jt. Inspector General of Registration in the scale of Rs. 3200-4700/- it is felt necessary to fillup the said post of Joint I.G.R. As there is no recruitment rules for the Joint Inspector General of Registration, it has been decided to follow the following procedure for recruitment to the post of Joint Inspector General of Registration.

(1) Method of recruitment -

The recruitment to the post of Joint Inspector General of Registration shall be made by way of Promotion from among the Dy. Inspectors-General of Registration.

(2) Selection Committee-

- for Selection out of the Deputy I. G. Rs. eligible for promotion to the post of Jt. I. G. R.
 - (i) The committee shall consist of
 - a) Chief Secretary- Chairman
 - b) Secretary to Government Revenue Deptt.

- Member

c) I.G.R.

- Member

d) Jt. Secretary / Dy. Secretary to Govt. in Revenue

Deptt. in charge of .

Registration - Secretary to the Committee:

The Committee shall meet as and when necessary

(3) Probation -

Every Officer recruited to the post shall be appointed on probation for a period of one year.

Provided that the Govt. may if they think fit in any case extend the period of probation.

ORDER

Ordered that the Resolution be published in the Extra Ordinary issue of the Orissa Gazette and copies thereof be forwarded to the Finance Department / Board of Revenue / I.G.R., Orissa, Cuttack / All D.I.G. Rs.

By order of the Governor.
Sd/Secretary to Government

Memo No. 27330 / R Dt. 22.6.94

Copy forwarded to the Director, Printing Station and Publication. Orissa. Cuttack for information and necessary action.

He is requested to send 50 copies of the Gazette to the Department/ 50 copies to the I.R.R. Orissa, Cuttack.

Sd/-Joint Secretary to Government

Memo No. 27331/R. dated 22.6.94

Copy forwarded to the Secretary, Board of Revenue, Orissa / I.G.R. Orissa, Cuttack / All Dy. I.G.Rs. for information.

Joint Secretary to Government